- 1 -
PD210 Series AC/DC Inverter
Operation Guide
Publication status: Standard
Product version: V1.07
1. safety instructions
(1) Be careful of fire or electric shock! Do not install the device in areas with flammable or explosive materials,
or areas that are exposed to water or corrosion.

Table 1 PD 2 10 series inverter specifications
Voltage
Inverter Model
DC rated input
current (A)
AC rated
input current
(A)
Rated output
current (A)
Applicable
motor (kW)grade
Single
phase
200V
PD210 2S0P75 3 8 4.1 0.75
PD210 2S01P1 4.4 10 5.6 1.1
PD210 2S01P5 6 15 7.5 1.5
PD210 2S02P2 8.8 20 10 2.2
PD210 2S0003 12 27 13.7 3
PD210 2S0004 16 35 17.5 4
Three-
phase
200V
class
PD210 2T0P75 3 4.6 4.1 0.75
PD210 2T01P1 4.4 6.2 5.6 1.1
PD210 2T01P5 6 8.3 7.5 1.5
PD210 2T02P2 8.8 11 10 2.2
PD210 2T0003 12 15 13.7 3
PD210 2T0004 16 19.4 17.5 4
Three-
phase
380V
PD210 4T0P75 1.7 3 2.1 0.75
PD210 4T01P5 3.3 4.4 4 1.5
PD210 4T02P2 4.9 6.1 5.5 2.2
PD210 4T0003 6.7 8.1 6.9 3
PD210 4T0004 8.9 10.8 9.5 4
PD210 4T05P5 12.2 14.3 13 5.5
PD210 4T07P5 16.7 18 16.7 7.5
PD210 4T0011 24.4 24 22.5 11
PD210 4T0015 33.3 35 32 15
PD210 4T18P5 41.1 41 38 18.5
PD210 4T0022 48.9 48 45 22
- 4 -
figure 1 Shape and installation dimensions
Table 2 PD 2 10 series inverter installation dimensions
Inverter